1 RANK & NAME: Rear Admiral HAYAMIZU Takaaki

PRESENT ASSIGNMENT: Defense and Naval Attaché,

Embassy of Japan in the U. S.

3 EDUCATION: March 1998 Graduated from National Defense Academy

1998
1999
2009
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2018
2021
2023

5 Overseas Travel:
Jul. 2010~Jun. 2011 U.S. NWC (Maritime Staff Operators Course)

CAREER IN SELF DEFENSE FORCE:
Mar.
Mar.
Jan.
Jul.
Jul.
May.
Mar.
Mar.
Dec.
Apr.
Aug.

Joined Maritime Self-Defense Force (Officer Candidate)
Ensign

Lieutenant Commander

Plans and Program Div, MSO

Commander

Air ASW Helicoptor Squadron #25

Chief, Air ASW Helicoptor Division #251

Assignment Division, MSO

Chief of Assignment Section, MSO

Commanding Officer, Air ASW Helicoptor Squadron #22
Present Assignment



